# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avecia Limited		09/01/2005	COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avecia Pharmaceuticals Limited		
Street Address:	Hexagon Tower, Blackley		
City:	Manchester, M9 8ZS		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Entity Type:	COMPANY:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477576	CATHY
Registration Number:	2731288	CACHY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 354-5650 Phone: Email: gracam@aol.com Correspondent Name: H. John Campaign 36 West 44th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Graham, Campaign P.C. Name: Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. John Campaign
Signature:	/s/
Date:	09/09/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOCavph#page1.tif source=DOCavph#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0656

### **UNITED STATES**

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AVECIA LIMITED, a company, organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its registered office address at Hexagon House, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England has adopted and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule, and;

WHEREAS, AVECIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED a company, organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal office address at Hexagon Tower, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, England, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **AVECIA LIMITED** does hereby assign unto **AVECIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED** all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Deed of Assignment is executed at Hexagon House, Blackley,

Manchester, M9 8ZS, England, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

AVECIA LIMITED

BY:

Full Name: JOHN MAYALL Title: AUTHORISED ATTORNEY

# SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

**CACHY** 

2,731,288

**CATHY** 

2,477,576

**RECORDED: 09/09/2005** 

29-AUG-2005 22:32 TEL)1212 354 6354 ID)AVECIA

PAGE:005 R=100%

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0658**